

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2015	5-2137	Version:	1	Name:	Animal Shelter Design Contract	
Туре:	Agenda Item				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/17/2015				In control:	Engineering	
On agenda:	5/12/2015				Final action:	5/12/2015	
Title:	C. Consider approval of awarding a professional services design contract with Corgan Architecture and Interior Design in the amount of \$68,350.00 for the expansion and renovation of the Animal Shelter facility; as budgeted; and authorizing the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Animal Shelter Design Memo.pdf, 2. Animal Shelter Proposal.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
5/12/2015	1	City Cou	ıncil		Ар	proved on the Consent Agenda	Pass

C. Consider approval of awarding a professional services design contract with Corgan Architecture and Interior Design in the amount of \$68,350.00 for the expansion and renovation of the Animal Shelter facility; as budgeted; and authorizing the City Manager to sign any necessary documents.

## Fiscal Impact:

Funds are available in General Fund Designated Fund Balance for this contract.

## Staff Recommendation:

The Engineering Department recommends approval.

## Goal Icon:

**Sustainable City Government**